Superpriority Carve‐Out Claims 1,980$   100% 100% 100% 100%
Superpriority DOE Adequate Protection Claims 12,584$   100% 100% 100% 100%
Priority Non‐Tax Claims (Class 1) ‐$   100% N/A N/A N/A
Other Secured Claims (Class 2) 482$   100% 100% 100% 100%
Total Prepetition Notes (Class 3) 424,732$   47% 38% 40% 43%
Chapter 11 Administrative Expense and Priority Claims 1,061$   100% 0% 0% 0%
General Unsecured Claims (Class 4) 10,000$   100% 0% 0% 0%
Existing Interests (Class 5) 420,779$   0% 0% 0% 0%

Case 20-11884-KBO   Doc 26-2   Filed 07/30/20   Page 12 of 14

Tonopah Solar Energy, LLC
Liquidation Analysis and Claims Recoveries
$ in '000s

Illustrative Liquidation Analysis

Tonopah Solar Energy, LLC Potential Recovery
Net Book Value Pro Forma Value Recovery Estimate (%) Recovery Estimate ($)

Claim / Interest Footnotes 6/30/2020 Adjustments 12/31/2020 Low Midpoint High Low Midpoint High

Gross Liquidation Proceeds
Current Assets

Unrestricted Cash [A] 286   ‐   286   100% 100% 100% 286   286   286
Restricted Cash [B] 29,803   (24,548)   5,255   100% 100% 100% 5,255   5,255   5,255
Accounts Receivable [C] ‐   ‐   ‐   0% 0% 0% ‐   ‐   ‐
Due from Related Parties [D] 210,180   ‐   210,180   89% 89% 89% 186,275   186,275   186,275
Prepaid Expenses and Deposits [E] 5,144   (2,201)   2,943   7% 13% 18% 217   378   539

Total Current Assets 245,413   (26,749)   218,664   192,033   192,194   192,355

Property, Plant & Equipment, Net [F] 270,551   (8,045)   262,506   3% 6% 8% 8,280   14,868   21,456

Noncurrent and Other Assets
Spare Parts [G] 5,420   ‐   5,420   5% 10% 15% 271   542   813
BLM Reclamation Deposit [H] 13,192   ‐   13,192   0% 0% 0% ‐   ‐   ‐

Other Noncurrent Assets 18,612   ‐   18,612   271   542   813

Total Assets and Recovery Estimate 534,576   (34,793)   499,782   200,584   207,604   214,624

Liquidation Adjustment (% of Total Recoveries) Liquidation Adjustment ($)
Liquidation Adjustments Low Midpoint High Low Midpoint High
Estate Wind‐Down Costs [I] 5.0% 3.6% 2.3% (10,000)   (7,500)   (5,000)
Chapter 7 Professional Fees [J] 3.7% 3.6% 3.5% (7,500)   (7,500)   (7,500)
Chapter 7 Trustee Fees [K] 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% (6,018)   (6,228)   (6,439)
Total Liquidation Adjustments (23,518)   (21,228)   (18,939)

Net Liquidation Proceeds Available for Distribution 177,067   186,376   195,685

Case 20-11884-KBO   Doc 26-2   Filed 07/30/20   Page 13 of 14

Tonopah Solar Energy, LLC
Liquidation Analysis and Claims Recoveries
$ in '000s

Illustrative Claims Recovery Plan Liquidation

Claim Amounts Liquidation Value Recovery % Recovery %
Claim / Interest Low Midpoint High Low Midpoint High Low Midpoint High

Net Liquidation Proceeds Available for Distribution 177,067$   186,376$   195,685$

Superpriority Carve‐Out Claims 1,980   1,980   1,980   (1,980)   (1,980)   (1,980)   100% 100% 100% 100%
Remaining Amount Available for Distribution 175,086$   184,396$   193,705$

Superpriority DOE Adequate Protection Claims 12,584   12,584   12,584   (12,584)   (12,584)   (12,584)   100% 100% 100% 100%
Remaining Amount Available for Distribution 162,502$   171,811$   181,121$

Priority Non‐Tax Claims (Class 1) ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   100% N/A N/A N/A
Remaining Amount Available for Distribution 162,502$   171,811$   181,121$

Other Secured Claims (Class 2) 482   482   482   (482)   (482)   (482)   100% 100% 100% 100%
Remaining Amount Available for Distribution 162,020$   171,329$   180,639$

Prepetition Notes (Class 3)
Principal 424,732   424,732   424,732   (162,020)   (171,329)   (180,639)   38% 40% 43%
Interest and Fees ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   N/A N/A N/A

Total Prepetition Notes (Class 3) 424,732   424,732   424,732   (162,020)   (171,329)   (180,639)   47% 38% 40% 43%
Remaining Amount Available for Distribution ‐$   ‐$   ‐$

Chapter 11 Administrative Expense and Priority Claims 1,061   1,061   1,061   ‐   ‐   ‐   100% 0% 0% 0%